# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DxCon, Inc.		07/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexus Dx, Inc.	
Street Address:	10398 Pacific Center Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274123	I-LYNX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 935 3000

Email: cbaker@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Christine M. Baker

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin Et. Al.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37610-401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Baker
Signature:	/cmbaker/
Date:	09/16/2009
	TRADEMARK

900143348 REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0951

Total Attachments: 1

source=DxCon Amended and Restated Charter to Nexus DX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0952

# Delaware

PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DXCON, INC.", FILED A

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NEXUS DX, INC.",

THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

4645875 8320

090687451

**RECORDED: 09/16/2009** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7410502

DATE: 07-09-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0953